



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.507 OF 2026 (F)

SHRIKRISHNA UPENDRARAO KAMAT AND
12 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 5 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Chirag Angle, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Manish Salkar, Government Advocate for the Respondents
no. 1 to 3.

Mr. Yash Signapurkar, Advocate for Respondent nos. 4, 5 and 6.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 18th March, 2026

P.C.

Three weeks' time granted to file affidavit-in-reply. List on
21.04.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.