



siddhi

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.507 OF 2026 (F)

SHRIKRISHNA UPENDRARAO KAMAT AND
12 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 5 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. D. Lawande with Mr. Chirag Angle and Mr. Varad Deshpabhu, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Prashil Arolkar, Additional Government Advocate holding for Mr. Manish Salkar, Government Advocate for the Respondents no. 1 to 3.

Mr. Arjun Naik, Advocate for Respondent nos. 4, 5 and 6.(via V.C.)

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 21st April, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Arjun Naik, learned counsel for Resplendent Nos. 4 to 6 seeks time to file an affidavit in reply.

2. Reply to be filed within one week.

3. In the meantime, Mr Arolkar, Additional Government Advocate holding for Mr. Salkar, Government Advocate, to take instructions as to the status of the application dated 11.01.2026 seeking a no confidence motion, as filed by the Petitioners before the Registrar

Co-operative Societies.

4. Ad interim relief granted on 25.02.2026, to continue till the next date.

5. Stand over to 06.05.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.